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____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Recording Log 
 

1:21:56 PM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Prozanski 
 
1:23:10 PM SB 560 - Informational Meeting 
1:23:11 PM Sen. Chip Shields, Senate District 22 
1:24:04 PM Rep. Lou Frederick, House District 43 
1:29:11 PM Vice-Chair Krieger 
1:29:35 PM Sen. Shields 
1:30:02 PM Rep. Olson 
1:30:38 PM Rep. Frederick 
1:31:41 PM Sen. Shields 
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1:32:20 PM Chair Prozanski 
1:32:48 PM {Exhibit} 1: Kayse Jama, Executive Director, Center for Intercultural 

Organizing 
1:34:42 PM {Exhibit} 2: Midge Purcell, Director of Advocacy and Public Policy, Urban 

League of Portland 
1:37:40 PM {Exhibit} 3: Dan Handleman, Portland Cop Watch 
1:41:23 PM Chair Prozanski 
1:42:18 PM {Exhibit} 4: Quinten Blanton, student, George Fox University 
1:44:42 PM Chair Barker 
1:45:24 PM Blanton 
1:45:43 PM Rep. Olson 
1:46:02 PM Blanton 
1:46:55 PM {Exhibit} 5: Demetria Espinoza, Coalition of People of Color 
1:49:17 PM {Exhibit} 6: Manijeh Mehrnoosh, resident, Oregon 
1:53:27 PM Lisa Summers, resident, Oregon 
1:57:16 PM Eric Richardson, president, National Association for the Advancement of 

Colored People, Eugene, Oregon 
1:59:43 PM Greg Delgado, organizer, CAUSA 
2:02:01 PM Chair Prozanski 
2:03:01 PM Rev. Mark Knutson, Senior Pastor,  Augustana Lutheran Church, 

Portland, Oregon 
2:07:28 PM {Exhibit} 7: Courtney Robertstad, resident, Beaverton, Oregon 
2:11:33 PM Lisa Haynes, resident, Portland, Oregon 
2:16:40 PM Chair Prozanski 
2:16:41 PM The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
2:16:41 PM {Exhibit} 8: Cimmeron Gillespie, Back to Back Coordinator, Community 

Alliance of Lane County 
2:16:42 PM {Exhibit} 9: Halla Williams, resident, Portland, Oregon 
2:16:43 PM {Exhibit} 10: Cinda Jackson, resident, Oregon 
2:16:44 PM {Exhibit} 11: Stephen Ying, Chair, Oregon Commission on Asian and 

Pacific Islander Affairs, Oregon Advocacy Commissions Office 
2:16:45 PM {Exhibit} 12: Robin Morris Collin, professor, Willamette University 
2:16:46 PM {Exhibit} 13: Damon Isiah Turner, Project Consultant, Criminal Justice 

Policy Research Institute, Portland State University 
2:16:47 PM {Exhibit} 14: Ed Blackburn, Executive Director, Central City Concern 
2:16:48 PM {Exhibit} 15: Bridget Cooke, Executive Director, Adelante Mujeres 
2:16:48 PM {Exhibit} 16: Raquel Bournhonesque, Co-Director, Upstream Public Health 
 
2:17:21 PM Presentation on Invasion of Privacy - Informational Meeting 
2:19:07 PM Crystal Stutsman, resident, Oregon 
2:21:21 PM Chair Prozanski 
2:22:07 PM {Exhibit} 17: Tom Lininger, professor, University of Oregon Law School 
2:30:59 PM Chair Prozanski 
2:31:12 PM Laura Appleman, professor, Willamette University Law School 
2:34:59 PM Rep. Hicks 
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2:36:09 PM Lininger 
2:37:55 PM Rep. Hicks 
2:38:16 PM Lininger 
2:38:20 PM Rep. Hicks 
2:38:25 PM Lininger 
2:39:50 PM Appleman 
2:40:24 PM Lininger 
2:40:47 PM Sen. Roblan 
2:41:11 PM Lininger 
2:41:31 PM Rep. Olson 
2:41:47 PM Lininger 
2:42:04 PM Chair Prozanski 
2:42:12 PM Lininger 
2:42:27 PM Chair Barker 
2:43:49 PM Stutsman 
2:44:23 PM Chair Barker 
2:44:40 PM Chair Prozanski 
2:44:44 PM Sen. Kruse 
2:44:52 PM Chair Prozanski 
2:45:03 PM Appleman 
2:45:49 PM Rep. Hicks 
2:46:21 PM Lininger 
2:46:54 PM Chair Prozanski 
2:47:53 PM Lininger 
2:47:55 PM Chair Prozanski 
2:47:56 PM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Prozanski 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Exhibit Summary 
 

1:32:48 PM {Exhibit} 1: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Kayse Jama, 2 pp 
1:34:42 PM {Exhibit} 2: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Midge Purcell, 1 p 
1:37:40 PM {Exhibit} 3: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Dan Handleman, 4 pp 
1:42:18 PM {Exhibit} 4: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Quinton Blanton, 2 pp 
1:46:55 PM {Exhibit} 5: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Demetria Espinoza, 1 p 
1:49:17 PM {Exhibit} 6: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Manijeh Mehrnoosh, 1 p 
2:07:28 PM {Exhibit} 7: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Courtney Robertstad, 2 pp 
2:16:41 PM {Exhibit} 8: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Cimmeron Gillespie, 1 p 
2:16:42 PM {Exhibit} 9: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Halla Williams, 1 p 
2:16:43 PM {Exhibit} 10: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Cinda Jackson, 1 p 
2:16:44 PM {Exhibit} 11: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Stephen Ying, 1 p 
2:16:45 PM {Exhibit} 12: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Robin Morris Collin, 2 pp 
2:16:46 PM {Exhibit} 13: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Damon Isiah Turner, 4 pp 
2:16:47 PM {Exhibit} 14: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Ed Blackburn, 1 p 
2:16:48 PM {Exhibit} 15: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Bridget Cooke, 1 p 
2:16:48 PM {Exhibit} 16: SB 560 (2013), written testimony, Raquel Bournhonesque, 2 

pp 
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2:22:07 PM {Exhibit} 17: Invasion of Privacy, written testimony, Tom Lininger, 6 pp 
 

 


